Rs. '000

For the 03 months ended 30 September 2018 2017 2018 2017 2018 2017

Turnover 299,149   311,022 631,523 614,543   930,672 925,565

(-) IFRS Adjustment (27,327)   (30,594)   (13,318)   (21,207)   (40,645)   (51,801)

Net Revenue 271,822   280,427   618,205   593,336   890,027   873,764

Gross Profit 98,901 127,596   185,045 231,672   283,946 359,269

33% 41% 29% 38% 31% 39%

Profit from Operating Activities 24,744 51,501   54,915 103,786   79,658 155,287

8% 17% 9% 17% 9% 17%

Finance Cost (5,974)   (8,863)

Finance Income 31,327 37,126

Profit Before Tax 105,011 183,550

Consumer Pharmaceuticals Group Total

SEGMENTAL ANALYSIS

Consumer Group TotalPharmaceuticals

Morison PLC  and its Subsidiaries Interim Report 2nd Quarter 2018/2019

Notes to the Financial Statements

Basis of preparation

1

New standards, Interpretations and Amendments adopted by the Group

Rs.'000
 30 Sep 2018  30 Sep 2017

As Previously

Reported

Impact on

SLFRS 15

SLFRS Adjusted As Previously

Reported

Impact on

SLFRS 15

SLFRS Adjusted

Revenue   1,814,872   (80,870)   1,734,002   1,880,264   (103,602)   1,776,662

Cost of Sales   (1,167,399)   -   (1,167,399)   (1,158,479)   -   (1,158,479)

Gross Profit   647,473   (80,870)   566,603   721,786   (103,602)   618,184

Other  Income and Gains   6,771   -   6,771   4,547   4,547

Selling and Distribution Costs   (279,388)   80,870   (198,518)   (247,515)   103,602   (143,913)

Administrative Expenses   (212,186)   -   (212,186)   (196,080)   (196,080)

Operating Profit   162,670   -   162,670   282,738   -   282,738

Finance Cost   (17,940)   -   (17,940)   (20,079)   -   (20,079)

Finance Income   63,904   -   63,904   76,516   -   76,516

Profit Before Tax   208,634   -   208,634   339,175   -   339,175

Income Tax Expense   (54,762)   -   (54,762)   (80,638)   (80,638)

Profit After Tax   153,872   -   153,872   258,537   -   258,537

The condensed interim financial statements have been prepared in accordance with Sri Lanka Accounting Standard LKAS- 34, Interim

Financial Reporting. The condensed interim financial statements should be read in conjunction with the annual financial statements for the

year ended 31 March 2018. Further, provisions of the Companies Act No. 7 of 2007 have been considered in preparing the interim financial

statements.

The Sri Lanka Accounting Standard – SLFRS 9 (Financial Instruments) is effective for annual periods beginning on or after 01 January 2018.

However, CA Sri Lanka has granted the option, via the Statement of Alternative Treatment (SoAT) to prepare the interim financial